

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 034-272, 042-271, 229N/S-271, 029N/S-271, 090E/W-271 & 229N-271

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$328,079.35**

PCN : I1PR, I1PS, I1PT, I1PU, I1PW, I1PX, I1Q4, I1Q5 & I1QD

COUNTY : Lake, Minnehaha & Lincoln

LETTING DATE : 5/6/2010

TYPE OF WORK : PCC Pavement Repair & Median Barrier Repair in the Sioux Falls Area

BIDDERS				Dakota Contracting Corp. 2208 W 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57105		Iowa Erosion Control, Inc. 1106 3rd Street Victor, IA 52347		Smith & Smith Construction 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57064		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS INC.
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		Prequalification Expired 4/30/10 No Experience Questionnaire		CARL V. CARLSON CO.
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS INC.
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1000.00	LUMP SUM	20400.00			FORBY CONTRACTING, INC.
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	600	10.55	6330.00	10.20	6120.00			FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Rep	SqYd	144.3	130.00	18759.00	179.95	25966.79			MIDWEST CONC SPECIALTIES
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	1371.4	134.70	184727.58	166.92	228914.09			PENHALL COMPANY
380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	1262	7.50	9465.00	12.24	15446.88			STEFFEN FENCING
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	2596	9.75	25311.00	10.20	26479.20			T & R CONTRACTING
460E0010	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Barrier	CuYd	3.6	1055.00	3798.00	612.00	2203.20			WINDING ROAD CONST.
460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	CuYd	3.6	705.00	2538.00	918.00	3304.80			D & G CONCRETE CONSTR. INC.
480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	Lb	103	2.45	252.35	1.22	125.66			
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	275	22.16	6094.00	22.16	6094.00			
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	5610	1.10	6171.00	1.12	6283.20			
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	15000.00	LUMP SUM	37006.76			
634E0310	Temporary Road Markers	Ft	40940	0.28	11463.20	0.16	6550.40			
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	4	550.00	2200.00	2244.00	8976.00			
634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type	Ft	1584	1.38	2185.92	0.72	1140.48			
650E1095	Type F69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	200	24.75	4950.00	61.20	12240.00			
650E1395	Type FL69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	400	26.30	10520.00	68.32	27328.00			
TOTALS				310765.05		434579.46		Invalid Bid		

[illegible]